Claim #346 Date Filed: 3/12/2020

Fillin this information to identify the case:

Debtor 1 HOULIHAN’S RESTAURANTS, INC.

Debtor 2

{Spouse, if filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Distictof _Delaware

Case number 19-12416

Official Form 410
AMENDED Proof of Claim 04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not usc this form to make a request
for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that
support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security
agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

m Identify the Claim

I+ Who is the current ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC fka ARAMARK Uniform & Career
Apparel, Inc.

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

Aramark Uniform Services

2. Has this claim been
acquired from
someone else?

No
O Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices ~ Where should noticés to the creditor be sent? ' Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)
and payments to the
creditor be sent?

c/o Sheila R. Schwager

Federal Rule of Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley LLP
Bankruptcy Procedure  Name Name
ﬁ%%ﬁoz(—g’ P.0. Box 1617
VED Number Street Number Street
‘ Boise, Idaho 83701
MAR i 2 202{5 City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 208.344.6000. Contact phone

KURTIZHAN CARSON CONSULTANTS

Contact email sschwager@hawleytroxell.com Contact email

o | _ T{J Date Stamped Copy Returned
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one): D NO Self addressed Stamped enve]wpe
1 No copy to return

4. Does this claim amend [ No
one already filed? K Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) 183 Filed on 1/30/2020
MM /DD / YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone No

clse has filed a proof of [ vyes. Who made the earlier filing? “
claim for this claim? i
im 14t H a | BN L 1]

1912416200312000000000003

Official Form 410 N Proof of Claim page |
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Claim #346  Date Filed: 3/12/2020


m Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number
you use to identify the
debtor

[J No

X Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor: Multiple

7. How much is the claim?

$  264,862.95 Does this amount include interest or other charges?
X No

[J Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Goods Provided/Services Rendered/Loss & Ruin/Liquidated
Damages for Rejection of Contract

9. Is all or part of the claim
secured?

Value of property:
Amount of the claim that is secured: $
RE@EEVED (The sum of the secured and unsecured
Amount of the claim that is unsecured: §$ amounts should match the amount in line 7.)
MAR ‘ﬂ 2 22@ Amount necessary to cure any defaults as of the date of the petition: $
]}(URTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
i O Fixed -
[ Variable

X No
[] Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

[0 Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official
Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.
1 Motor vehicle

[ Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement , or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.

10. Is this claim based on a
lease?

[J No
5 57,984.15

X' Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.

11. Is this claim subject to a
right of setoff?

X No

[J Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim page 2
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KU

12 1Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example, in
some categories, the law
limits the amount entitled to
priority.

X No

O Yes. Check all that apply:

1 Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). $
[0 Up to $2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C § 507(a)(7). $
O Wages, salarics, or commissions (up to $12,850*) eamed within 180 days before the

bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier. 11

U.S.C. § 507(a)(4). $
[ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
[ Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
[J Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(2) that applies. S03(b)(1)(A)

Unpaid Post Petition Invoices $

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

The person completing this
proof of claim must sign and
date it. FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to §
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§
152, 157, and 3571.

RECEVED

Check the appropriate box:

O 1am the creditor.

X 1 am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.

O Tam the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

O 1am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the
claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.

he foregoing is true and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjll[y that

0%

Exeduted on date

Si\gn atfire

0

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name Sheila R. Schwager
. e First name Middle name Last name
wiag 12 2020 N ,
itle Attorney for ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LL.C
RTZGAN CARSON CONSULTANTS - Company Click here to enter text.

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address P.O. Box 1617
Number Street
Boise, Idaho 83701
City State ZIP Code

Contact phone 208.344.6000 Email sschwager@hawleytroxell.com

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 3
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HAWLEY ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
TROXELL ‘ Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley LLP

877 Main Street, Suite 1000
P.O. Box 1617

Boise, Idaho 83701-1617
208.344.6000

www .hawleytroxell.com

SHEILA R. SCHWAGER

ADMITTED TO PRACTICE LAW IN IDAHO & OREGON
EMAIL: SSCHWAGER@HAWLEYTROXELL.COM

DireCT D1aL: 208.388.4928

DIReCT Fax: 208.954.5261

March 11, 2020

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

HRI Claims Processing Center c/o KCC
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway

Suite 300

El Segundo, CA 90245

Re:  Proofof Claim / Houlihan/s Restaurants, Inc.
Dear HRI Claims Processing Center:

Enclosed find the following originals plus one copy:

o Request for Payment of Administrative Expense Claim for the Period From the
Petition Date Through and Including February 29, 2020

o  Amended Proof of Claim
Please file and send the conformed copies back to our office via the enclosed self

addressed postage paid envelope. If you have any questions, please give me a call, my direct
number is (208) 388-4935.



HRI Claims Processing Center ¢/o KCC
March 11, 2020

Page 2
___Sincerely,
’ ~— =7
t’/ﬂ«// (
M’S'heila R. Schwager
SRS:dsor



ATTACHMENT TO AMENDED PROOF OF CLAIM
HOULIHAN’S RESTAURANTS, INC.
CASE NO. 19-12416

Unpaid Pre-Petition Invoices $ 57,984.15

Liquidated Damages for Rejection of Contract $202,226.04

Loss & Ruin $ 4,652.76

TOTAL CLAIM $264,862.95
Official Form 410 Proof of Claim

page 4
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HRI Holding

Pre-Petition

File date: 11/14/2019

Total Pre-Petition S 57,984.15

Loss & Ruin $ 4,652.76

Total S 62,636.91

Servicing MC Invoice Account Date Original amount Amount Due Name

561 1298428081 792182899| 11/14/2019| $ 510.18 | 510.18 |DEVON SEAFOOD
624 1640928791 792032161| 11/14/2019( $ 43158 [ $ 431.58 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117875604 792491843 11/14/2019( $ 381.61 (S 381.61 |HOULIHANS
546 1117874951 792583027 11/14/2019( $ 32311 (S 323.11 |J. GILBERTS
546 1117874917 792484308 11/14/2019| S 299.57 | $ 299.57 |HOULIHANS
610 1592051063 792079241 11/14/2019| $ 269.54 | $ 269.54 |[HOULIHANS
428 1824125062 792171809| 11/13/2019| $ 319.72 | S 319.72 |[HOULIHAN'S #175
604 2082286063 792079231| 11/13/2019| $ 221.63 | S 221.63 |DEVONS SEAFOOD
546 1117873546 792548853} 11/12/2019] S 11.83 | $ 11.83 |HOULIHANS
603 2082283274 792549650 11/11/2019{ S 529.19 | $ 529.19 |[HOULIHANS #170
603 2082282645 792079229| 11/11/2019] S 219.45 | $ 219.45 [HOULIHANS
624 1640925882 792032160| 11/11/2019] S 26.80 | S 26.80 [HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117871516 792548853 11/8/2019{ $ 370.88 | $ 370.88 [HOULIHANS
602 2082279728 792079240 11/8/2019{ S 35295 (S 352.95 [HOULIHANS
602 2082280102 792080550 11/8/2019{ S 341.70 | $ 341.70 [DEVON SEAFOOD
610 1592044708 792161428 11/8/2019 $ 32767 | $ 327.67 |HOULIHANS
631 1748531543 792014188 11/8/2019( $ 32498 | $ 324.98 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082280107 792079238 11/8/2019( $ 268.16 | $ 268.16 |HOULIHANS
574 1076110110 792027927 11/8/2019( $ 242.85 | S 242.85 |HOULIHANS
561 1298407505 792182899 11/7/2019{ S 518.35 | $ 518.35 |DEVON SEAFOOD
624 1640924077 792032161 11/7/2019) $ 416.12 | $ 416.12 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117870446 792431843 11/7/2019} $ 381.61 1S 381.61 |HOULIHANS
546 1117870216 792484308 11/7/2019( $ 299.57 | $ 299.57 |HOULIHANS
546 1117870250 792583027 11/7/2019( $ 282.48 | S 282.48 |J. GILBERTS
610 1592043095 792079241 11/7/2019( $ 269.54 | S 269.54 [HOULIHANS
428 1824116043 792171809 11/6/2019( $ 319.72 | $ 319.72 [HOULIHAN'S #175
604 2082276481 792079231 11/6/2019{ S 20390 | $ 203.90 [DEVONS SEAFOOD
546 1117868892 792548853 11/5/2019| S 11.83 | $ 11.83 [HOULIHANS
603 2082273687 792549650 11/4/2019( S 562.14 | $ 562.14 [HOULIHANS #170
603 2082273061 792079229 11/4/2019| S 240.62 | S 240.62 |HOULIHANS
624 1640921155 792032160 11/4/2019( $ 26.80 | S 26.80 [HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117866950 792548853 11/1/2019( $ 373.15| S 373.15 [HOULIHANS
602 2082270180 792079240 11/1/2019( $ 35261 | S 352.61 [HOULIHANS
602 2082270554 792080550 11/1/2019} $ 348.29 | $ 348.29 [DEVON SEAFOOD
610 1592036746 792161428 11/1/2019( $ 327.67 | S 327.67 |HOULIHANS
631 1748527574 792014188 11/1/2019( $ 32498 | S 324.98 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082270559 792079238 11/1/2019 S 268.16 | $ 268.16 |HOULIHANS
574 1076105241 792027927 11/1/2019{ S 23796 | $ 237.96 [HOULIHANS
561 1298386841 792182899 10/31/2019] $ 517.44 | S 517.44 |DEVON SEAFOOD
624 1640919306 792032161| 10/31/2019] S 446.01 | S 446.01 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS

41861.0003.12674271.
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546 1117865867 792491843 10/31/2019( $ 381.61 S 381.61 |HOULIHANS

546 1117865641 792484308{ 10/31/2019]| S 305.27 1 S 305.27 |HOULIHANS

546 1117865676 792583027| 10/31/2019| $ 26893 | S 268.93 |J. GILBERTS

610 1592035140 792079241 10/31/2019( $ 268.29 | $ 268.28 |HOULIHANS

428 1824107112 792171809 10/30/2019( $ 331.57 | $ 331.57 [HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082266983 792079231 10/30/2019( $ 221.63|S 221.63 |DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117864269 792548853 10/29/2019( $ 11.83 1S 11.83 [HOULIHANS

603 2082264255 792549650 10/28/2019( $ 33862 |3 338.62 |HOULIHANS #170

603 2082263627 792079229 10/28/2019| $ 23543 (S 235.43 |HOULIHANS

624 1640916345 792032160 10/28/2019{ $ 26.80 | S 26.80 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117862317 792548853 10/25/2019f $ 37799 | S 377.99 [HOULIHANS

602 2082260719 792079240| 10/25/2019| $ 352,61 (S 352.61 [HOULIHANS

602 2082261097 792080550| 10/25/2019| $ 341.70 | S 341.70 [DEVON SEAFOOD

610 1592028884 792161428| 10/25/2019| $ 32767 | S 327.67 [HOULIHANS

631 1748523643 792014188| 10/25/2019| $ 32498 [ S 324.98 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082261102 792079238| 10/25/2019| $ 268.16 | S 268.16 [HOULIHANS

574 1076100448 792027927 10/25/2019] $ 24537 [ S 245.37 [HOULIHANS

561 1258366480 792182899 10/24/2019( $ 506.10 | $ 506.10 {DEVON SEAFOOD

624 1640914546 792032161 10/24/2019( $ 418.45 | S 418.45 JHOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117861249 792491843 10/24/2019( $ 381.61 (S 381.61 |HOULIHANS

546 1117861022 792484308| 10/24/2019| S 328.06 | $ 328.06 |HOULIHANS

546 1117861054 792583027| 10/24/2019| S 268.93 | $ 268.93 |J. GILBERTS

610 1592027246 792079241 10/24/2019( $ 266.77 { $ 266.77 |HOULIHANS

428 1824098088 792171809 10/23/2019( $ 332.65 | S 332.65 [HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082257482 792079231 10/23/2019| $ 221.63|$ 221.63 |DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117859700 792548853 10/22/2019] $ 1183 [ ¢ 11.83 [HOULIHANS

603 2082254728 792549650 10/21/2019{ $ 529.19 | S 529.19 |HOULIHANS #170

603 2082254107 792079229 10/21/2019| $ 24257 | $ 242.57 |HOULIHANS

624 1640911561 792032160 10/21/2019( $ 26.80 | S 26.80 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117857749 792548853 10/18/2019| $ 396.26 | S 396.26 |HOULIHANS

602 2082251159 792079240 10/18/2019{ $ 352.6115S 352.61 |HOULIHANS

602 2082251537 792080550 10/18/2019| $ 341.70 | $ 341.70 [DEVON SEAFOOD

631 1748519632 792014188 10/18/2019{ $ 32498 | S 324.98 [HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
610 1592020889 792161428 10/18/2019{ $ 32131 (S 321.31 [HOULIHANS

602 2082251542 792079238 10/18/2019( $ 268.16 | $ 268.16 [HOULIHANS

574 1076095616 792027927 10/18/2019{ $ 236.17 | S 236.17 |HOULIHANS

561 1298345904 792182899 10/17/2019{ $ 533.06 | S 533.06 [DEVON SEAFOOD

624 1640909772 792032161 10/17/2019] $ 413.11 | $ 413.11 [HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117856711 792491843 10/17/2019 $ 381.61 (S 381.61 [HOULIHANS

546 1117856484 792484308 10/17/2019( $ 299.57 | 299.57 |HOULIHANS

546 1117856518 792583027 10/17/2019 $§ 26893 1S 268.93 |J. GILBERTS

610 1592019284 792079241 10/17/2019( $ 260.79 | S 260.79 |HOULIHANS

428 18240859065 792171809 10/16/2019( $ 32488 | S 324.88 |HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082247957 792079231 10/16/2019( $ 203.90 | $ 203.90 |DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117855147 792548853 10/15/2019( $ 1183 (S 11.83 [HOULIHANS

603 2082245101 792549650 10/14/2019( $ 55439 | $ 554.39 |HOULIHANS #170

603 2082244474 792079229 10/14/2019( $ 286.12 | $ 286.12 |HOULIHANS

624 1640906842 792032160 10/14/2019( $ 26.80 | S 26.80 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117853243 792548853 10/11/2019 $ 41421 1S 414.21 [HOULIHANS

602 2082241572 792079240 10/11/2019| $ 352,61 | S 352.61 JHOULIHANS

41861.0003.12674271.1



602 2082241947 792080550| 10/11/2019] $ 341.70 | $ 341.70 [DEVON SEAFOOD

610 1592012948 792161428 10/11/2019( $ 3213116 321.31 |HOULIHANS

631 1748515699 792014188| 10/11/2019{ $ 319.68 { $ 319.68 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082241952 792079238| 10/11/2019] $ 268.16 | $ 268.16 [HOULIHANS

574 1076090839 792027927| 10/11/2019] $ 227.18 | $ 227.18 [HOULIHANS

561 1298325201 792182899| 10/10/2019] $ 539.13 ( $ 539.13 [DEVON SEAFOOD

624 1640505015 792032161| 10/10/2019] S 43215 (S 432.15 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117852185 792491843 10/10/2019| $ 381.6115S 381.61 |HOULIHANS

546 1117851956 792484308| 10/10/2019| $ 299.57 | $ 299.57 |[HOULIHANS

546 1117851990 792583027{ 10/10/2019| $ 268.93 | $ 268.93 [J. GILBERTS

610 1592011302 792079241| 10/10/2019( $ 260.79 | $ 260.79 [HOULIHANS

428 1824080080 792171809 10/9/2019| S 31935 | S 319.35 |HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082238358 792079231 10/9/2019| S 221.63 | S 221.63 [DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117850612 792548853 10/8/2019( $ 11.83 [ S 11.83 [HOULIHANS

603 2082235533 792545650 10/7/2019| $ 554.39 | $ 554.39 [HOULIHANS #170

603 2082234912 792079229 10/7/2019| $ 25136 | S 251.36 [HOULIHANS

624 1640901980 792032160 10/7/2019| $ 26.80 | $ 26.80 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117848608 792548853 10/4/2019| $ 404.89 | S 404.89 |HOULIHANS

602 2082231996 792079240 10/4/2019| $ 35261 |6S 352.61 [HOULIHANS

631 1748511741 752014188 10/4/2019]| $ 348.60 | 348.60 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082232371 792080550 10/4/2019] S 341.70 | $ 341.70 [DEVON SEAFOOD

610 1592004929 792161428 10/4/2019 S 32131 S 321.31 |HOULIHANS

602 2082232376 792079238 10/4/2019} $ 268.16 | $ 268.16 |HOULIHANS

574 1076085969 792027927 10/4/2019] S 22539 (S 225.39 [HOULIHANS

561 1258304519 792182899 10/3/2019] S 539.81 (S 539.81 [DEVON SEAFOOD

624 1640900157 792032161 10/3/2019] $ 416.12 | S 416.12 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117847513 792491843 10/3/2019} $ 381.61 (S 381.61 |HOULIHANS

546 1117847286 792484308 10/3/2019| $ 29957 1S 299.57 |HOULIHANS

546 1117847321 792583027 10/3/2019| S 289.25 1S 289.25 |J. GILBERTS

610 1582003280 792079241 10/3/2019| S 260.26 | S 260.26 [HOULIHANS

428 1824071196 792171809 10/2/2019§ S 331.14 | $ 331.14 [HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082228835 792079231 10/2/2019] S 221.63 | $ 221.63 [DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117845968 792548853 10/1/2019] $ 11.83 (S 11.83 |HOULIHANS

603 2082226093 792549650 9/30/2019| $ 55439 15$ 554.39 |HOULIHANS #170

603 2082225468 792079229 9/30/2019| $ 24191 | S 241.91 |HOULIHANS

624 1640897245 792032160 9/30/2019( S 26.80 | S 26.80 [HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117844003 792548853 9/27/2019} $ 37824 | $ 378.24 [HOULIHANS

602 2082222583 792079240 9/27/2019] $ 352,61 1S 352.61 [HOULIHANS

631 1748507740 792014188 9/27/2019| $ 348.60 { S 348.60 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082222961 792080550 9/27/2019] $ 341.70 | $ 341.70 |DEVON SEAFOOD

610 1591996982 792161428 9/27/2019| $ 32025 | S 320.25 |HOULIHANS

602 2082222966 792079238 9/27/2019| $ 293.36 | $ 293.36 [HOULIHANS

574 1076081049 792027927 9/27/2019| $ 22697 | S 226.97 [HOULIHANS

561 1298283790 792182899 9/26/2019] $ 573511 5S 573.51 [DEVON SEAFOOD

624 1640895353 792032161 9/26/2019] $ 41441 ]S 414.41 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117842969 792491843 9/26/2019] S 381.61 | $ 381.61 [HOULIHANS

546 1117842778 792583027 9/26/2019| $ 300.20 | $ 300.20 [J. GILBERTS

546 1117842746 792484308 9/26/2019] S 299.57 | $ 299.57 [HOULIHANS

610 1581995290 792079241 9/26/2019| $ 26135 ]S 261.35 [HOULIHANS

428 1824062172 792171809 9/25/2019| $ 331.14 | S 331.14 {HOULIHAN'S #175
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604 2082219299 792079231 9/25/2019] $ 221.63 | S 221.63 |DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117841371 792548853 9/24/2019] $ 11.83 (S 11.83 [HOULIHANS

603 2082216462 792549650 9/23/2019| $ 604.79 | $ 604.79 |HOULIHANS #170

603 2082215844 792079229 9/23/2019| $ 189.74 | $ 189.74 |HOULIHANS

624 1640892405 792032160 9/23/2019| $ 26.80 | S 26.80 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117839424 792548853 9/20/2019| $ 39897 | S 398.97 |HOULIHANS

602 2082212987 792079240 9/20/2019| $ 34733 | S 347.33 |HOULIHANS

631 1748503790 7920141288 9/20/2019| S 34266 | S 342.66 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082213365 792080550 9/20/2019| $ 335.79 | $ 335.79 |DEVON SEAFOOD

610 15913988907 792161428 9/20/2019] $ 33352 (S 333.52 [HOULIHANS

602 2082213370 792079238 9/20/2019{ $ 290.26 | $ 290.26 [HOULIHANS

574 1076076191 792027927 9/20/2019] $ 226.88 | $ 226.88 [HOULIHANS

561 1298263142 792182899 9/19/2019§ $ 530.65 | $ 530.65 [DEVON SEAFOOD

624 1640890613 792032161 9/19/2019( $ 41054 | S 410.54 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117838403 792491843 9/19/2019] S 375.26 | $ 375.26 [HOULIHANS

546 1117838180 792484308 9/19/2019| $ 305.77 | S 305.77 |HOULIHANS

546 1117838214 792583027 9/19/2019| $ 282.90 | $ 282.90 |J. GILBERTS

610 1591987273 792079241 9/19/2019| $ 273.72 | $ 273.72 |HOULIHANS

428 1824053200 792171809 9/18/2019| $ 325.65 | $ 325.65 |HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082209760 792079231 9/18/2019| $ 262.95 | $ 262.95 |DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117836831 792548853 9/17/2019| $ 1162 (S 11.62 |HOULIHANS

603 2082207024 792549650 9/16/2019| S 766.75 | S 766.75 |HOULIHANS #170

603 2082206395 792079229 9/16/2019| S 25341 | S 253.41 |HOULIHANS

624 1640887690 792032160 9/16/2019] S 26.29 | S 26.29 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117834918 792548853 9/13/2019] S 398.97 | $ 398.97 |[HOULIHANS

610 1591980893 792161428 9/13/2019{ $ 354.27 | $ 354.27 [HOULIHANS

631 1748499874 792014188 9/13/2019{ $ 348.86 | $ 348.86 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
602 2082203500 792079240 9/13/2019| $ 34733 | S 347.33 [HOULIHANS

602 2082203878 792080550 9/13/2019| $ 33579 (S 335.79 |DEVON SEAFOOD

602 2082203883 792079238 9/13/2019] $ 313.19 | S 313.19 [HOULIHANS

574 1076071416 792027927 9/13/2019] $ 23345 | S 233.45 |HOULIHANS

561 1298242260 792182899 9/12/2019| $ 530.65 | $ 530.65 |DEVON SEAFOCD

546 1117833818 792491843 9/12/2019] $ 409.15 | $ 409.15 |HOULIHANS

624 1640885875 792032161 9/12/2019]| 5 40692 | S 406.92 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117833592 792484308 9/12/2019] $ 29459 | $ 294.59 [HOULIHANS

546 1117833626 792583027 9/12/2019] $ 28290 1S 282.90 |J. GILBERTS

610 1591980248 792079241 9/12/2019] $ 27227 1S 272.27 |HOULIHANS

428 1824044250 792171809 9/11/2019] S 325.65 | $ 325.65 |HOULIHAN'S #175

604 2082200191 792079231 9/11/2019] $ 293.03 | $ 293.03 [DEVONS SEAFOOD

546 1117832458 792548853 9/10/2019( $ 1162 | $ 11.62 |HOULIHANS

603 2082197394 792549650 9/9/2019{ $ 543.15 | $ 543.15 [HOULIHANS #170

603 2082196772 792079229 9/9/2019| $ 25175 | $ 251.75 {HOULIHANS

624 1640882969 792032160 9/9/2019| $ 26.29 | S 26.29 [HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS
546 1117824605 792583027 8/29/2019| $ 270.16 | S 270.16 |J. GILBERTS

631 1748488118 792014188 8/23/2019| $ 342,66 | S 342.66 |HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANT
546 1117820094 792484308 8/22/2019| S 32791 | S 327.91 |HOULIHANS

546 1117810989 792484308 8/8/2019| $ 31247 | S 312.47 {HOULIHANS

546 1117796466 792548853 7/16/2019| $ 10.79 | $ 10.79 |HOULIHANS

546 1117770839 792484308 6/6/2019| S 282,79 | $ 282.79 |HOULIHANS

610 1591763872 792161428 3/8/2019| $ 254.03 | 98.24 |HOULIHANS
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624 1640749372 792032160 2/25/2019| $ 66.52 | S 66.52 |HOULIHANS RESTAURANTS

561 1297621684 792182899 2/14/2019| § 698.60 | S 192.60 {DEVON SEAFOQOD
Loss & Ruin

561 1298672751 792182899 2/6/2020| $ 465276 | S 4,652.76 {DEVON SEAFOOD

41861.0003.12674271.1
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CUSTOMER SERVICE

(800) 272-6275

CUSTOMER 792182899

. INVOICE 001298672751
Deliver To = DEVON SEAFOOD DATE 02/06/20
H H \N H M m:mxw< —L>2m ROUTE STOP TERMS GARMENT ID v>om \_ O.ﬁ N
MIAMLI, FL 33183 129 80| 2 15
AR INV SERVICE DAY PREVIOUS BALANCE 0 - 30 DAYS 30 - 60 DAYS QOVER 60 DAYS
(847) 7077116 0 .M..H. 108369 108369 00 00
service | WELRERY ] ITEM DESCRIPTION | NAVE INVENTORY | Qlanmiry | quantiry | RATE CWARGE | AMOUNT | AmoonT | |cOPEl Mo loone - anpe- |V AR, OF inv
Preferred Customer m m
WKLY APRON SPUN PEN PK BLAK X 240 169 00 1 35%
N B 10SS 240 W 00 21 ,
WKLY MAT NYLON/RUBBER MDGY 3X4 4 2% 1902 761 15 5913 50%
LOSS 4 59137 23655 21 |
WKLY NAPKIN SPUN BLAK X 8000 063 00 3 35%
N 1LOSS 8000 P 00 21
WKLY TBLCTH_SPUN BLAK 52114 145 1045 00 13 35%
1LOSS 145 w 00 21
WKLY TBLCTH_ SPUN WHIT 52114 145 1045 i00 14 35%
LOSS 145 | i00 21
WKLY NAPKIN SPUN WHIT X 1140 063 00 17 35%
B LOSS 1140 L 00 21
WKLY BAR MOP RIBBED WHIT X 2000 1106 00 2 35%
LOSS 2000 w 00 21
WKLY 1SMALL COATS COAT 953 14 5% 37 5118 7 1848 35%
LOSS 14 18481 25873 21 W
WKLY 2MEDIUM COATS COAT 953 39 14~ 37 1443 8 18148 35%
) LOSS 39 18481 72076 21 m
WKLY 3LARGE COATS COAT 953 48 17% 37 17176 3 1848 35%
RUIN 2 18481 3696 26 01/16
1.0SS 48 18481 88709 21
WKLY 4X-LARGE  COATS COAT 953 82 29% 37 3034 10 1848 35%
RUIN 1 18481 1848 26 01/16
. LOSS 82 18481 151544 21
WKLY 52-XLARGE COATS COAT 953 21 37 00 11 1848 35%
AMOUNT DUE = ! m == TOTAL ADJUSTMENT
Delivery received by: sign last page only FINAL INVOICE “, =< ADJUSTED AMOUNT DUE
Visit us at www. ARAMARK-Uniform.com *Minimum bill quantity _ TERMS: NET 10 DAYS
Payable To ==AUS CENTRAL LOCKBOX CUSTOMER NAME DEVON SEAFOOD NOT A REMITTANCE
PO BOX 731676 CUSTOMER /MASTER 792182899 / PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER WITH CHECK
INVOICE 02/06/20 001298672751 FOR ARAMARK ROUTE USE ONLY

DALLAS, TX 75373-1676

ICASH OR CHECK NUMBER NET AMOUNT




—A _® INVOICE CUSTOMER SERVICE (800) 272-6275
QqQ— - —Qq. CUSTOMER 792182899
. , INVOICE 001298672751
Deliver To == DEVON SEAFOOD DATE 02/06/20
,_ ,—\N~ m wIm;< h>zm ROUTE STOP TERMS GARMENT IB n>om N O._" N
MIAMI, FL 33183 129 80, 2 15
AR INV SERVICE DAY PREVIOUS BALANCE 0-30 DAYS 30 - 60 DAYS OVER 60 DAYS
0 .M..H. 1083169 1083(69 00 0
(847) 707-7116 | | | 00
SERVICE Emvﬂmxi {TEM DESCRIPTION / NAME INVENTORY | DFLIERY | Ty RATE Al >>_<__U%H,_.ra i R n%u;mv LINE Aoﬂﬂ% mﬂﬂ_.,wm”m JNVAD o oF INv
WKLY 52-XLARGE COATS COAT 953 LOSS 21 Hmwuwp 38810 : i 1121 1848
WKLY BAG_STAND TALL XXXX X , 4 1 00 4 739
LOSS 4 7392 2957 21
WKLY ST SOIL LOCKER LD SLVN MAXI 1 1 OO 5 @moﬁ 8 -
LOSS 1 480486 48049 21 i
FL/COUNTY tax on 75.32 at 7.000% ; 527 975 01
AMOUNT DUE o= 465276 00| =< TOTAL ADJUSTMENT
Delivery received by: Delivery made on 02/06/20 FINAL INVOICE m_.@mwmﬂm ~< ADJUSTED AMOUNT DUE
Visit us at www. ARAMARK-Uniform.com *Minimum bill quantity _ TERMS: NET 10 DAYS
CUSTOMER NAME DEVON SEAFOOD NOT A REMITTANCE

Payable To =AUS CENTRAL LOCKBOX
PO BOX 731676
DALLAS, TX 75373-1676

CUSTOMER /MASTER 792182899 /
02/06/20 001298672751

INVOICE

PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER WITH CHECK

FOR ARAMARK ROUTE USE ONLY

ICASH OR CHECK NUMBER NET AMOUNT

00

'




aramark
Early Termination Cost - Loss Charges on all Merchandise: WE 01/10/2020
cIb Customer City Customer State Item Inventory. Replacement Buyout
Rate Current Rates
792392748| CHAMPAIGN IL NP0017 8086 s 09701 % 7,843.42
792392749 CHAMPAIGN IL NP0018 52X90 50 S 17.000 | $ 850,00
792392749 CHAMPAIGN IL AP0713 180 8 45901 $ 826.20
7923027491 CHAMPAIGN IL TO0016 1200 5 0950 | $ 1,140.00
782392749] CHAMPAIGN 1L TO0017 400 $ 0950 | $ 380.00
792392749 CHAMPAIGN 1L DM1704 3X10 2 $ 124.480{ $ 248.96
792392749] CHAMPAIGN IL DM1704 4X6 2 S 98.550 | $ 187.10
5333857 DUBUQUE 1A APO113 : 200 $ 4590 | % 918.00
5333857] DUBUQUE IA NP0017 5000 $ 0370]$ 4.850.00
5333857 DUBUQUE 1A DMO0001 4X6 4 N 89.210 | $ 356.84
5333857 DUBUQUE 1A TO0D16 1000 S 0950 | $ 950.00
5333858 DUBUQUE 1A NP0018 52114 70 $ 23.680 | $§ 1,657.60
5333858| DUBUQUE 1A NP0O18 85X85 60 5 30.000 | $ 1,800.00
5333858] DUBUQUE 1A NP0017 1600 S 09701 % 1,552,00
5333858 DUBUQUE IA TO0016 200 S 0.9501 $ 190,00
792549650 NAPERVILLE IL DMO0D1 4X6 10 S 89.2101 $ 892.10
792549650] NAPERVILLE IL TO0047 1700 $ 09501 § 161500
792549650] NAPERVILLE 1L AP0113 300 $ 45901 $ 1,377.00
792549650 NAPERVILLE L NPO017 8000 $ 09701 $ 7,760.00
792014188] GRAND RAPIDS Mi DMO0001 4X6 8 5 83.2101 % 535.26
792014188| GRAND RAPIDS Mi TODO16 800 5 0950 | $ 760.00
792014188| GRAND RAPIDS i TO0047 1200 5 0950 $ 1,140.00
792014188| GRAND RAPIDS Mi NPQ0O17 7500 $ 0970 | $ 7,275.00
792014188] GRAND RAPIDS Mi DMO00D1 3X10 2 $ 119.290 | $ 238.58
792014188] GRAND RAPIDS M DMO0001 3X4 4 $ 58.090 | § 232,36
792014188] GRAND RAPIDS Mi APD113 400 S 4590 | $ 1,836.00
792011787 SCHERERVILLE IN DMO0DT 4X6 8 5 89210 [ $ 535,26
7920117987} SCHERERVILLE IN AP0O113 140 $ 4590 | $ 642,60
792011797] SCHERERVILLE IN TO0047 800 $ 0950 $ 570.00 |
792011797 SCHERERVILLE IN ] TO0016 400 $ 0950 | $ 380.00
792011797 SCHERERVILLE IN DMO0001 3X10 4 $ 119.290 | $ 477.16
792011797 SCHERERVILLE IN NPB017 5500 S 0.570| $ 5,335.00
792011797 SCHERERVILLE IN APO113 50 $ 45901 % 229.50
792011797 SCHERERVILLE IN G0O0953 14 S 18.150 ! § 254,10
792011797 SCHERERVILLE IN G00953 50 S 18.150 | $ 907.50
792011787] SCHERERVILLE IN G0O0953 35 $ 18.150 | $ §35.25
792011797] SCHERERVILLE IN GO0953 50 5 18.150 | $ 907.50
742011797] SCHERERVILLE IN G0O0853 60 5 18150 | § 1,089.00
792171809 NOBLESVILLE IN DMO0D1 4X6 4 S 89,210} § 356.84
792171809 NOBLESVILLE IN DMO0001 3X4 4 $ 58.090 | % 232.36
792171809 NOBLESVILLE IN AP0113 220 S 4550 | § 1,009.80
792171809 NOBLESVILLE iN TOO016 1200 $ 0.950 1 $ 1,140.00
792171809 NOBLESVILLE IN NP0O0O17 9500 $ 0970} § 9,215.00
7920805500 OAKBROOK TERRACE fL GO1538 80 $ 19.190{ $§ 1,535.20
792080550/ OAKBROOK TERRACE IL G0O1538 125 $ 19190 [ $ 2,398.75
792080550 OAKBROOK TERRACE IL GO1538 60 $ 19.380 § §  1,151.40
792080550 OAKBROOK TERRACE L DMO0001 4X6 2 S 89,2101 % 178.42
792080550 OAKBROOK TERRAGE iL DM0001 3X10 2 $ 118.280 { $ 238.58
792080550, OAKBROOK TERRACE iL NP0O17 7000 $ 09701 $ 6,790.00
792080550, OAKBROOK TERRACE iL NP0018 52114 50 ) 23680 | $ 1,184.00

41861.0003.12572339.1




792080550 OAKBROOK TERRACE IL AP0113 200 $ 4590 | $ 918.00
792080550 OAKBROGK TERRACE L NP0018 52X52 40 S 17.000 | $ 680.00
792080550 OAKBROOK TERRACE i TO0016 1527 S 0950 | $ 145085
792080550 OAKBROOK TERRACE iL GO1538 130 S 19190 1 $ 2,494.70
792079238 WHEATON 1L NP0017 5600 5 09701 $ 5.432.00
792079238| WHEATON 1L APD113 180 $ 4590 $ 826.20
792079238] WHEATON L TO0016 1600 $ 09501 % 1,520.00
792079238] WHEATON i DMO0DCT 3X4 6 5 58.090 | $ 348.54
792079240 PARKRIDGE L NP0086 950 5 12801 % 1,216.00
792079240 PARK RIDGE iL TO0008 75 5 0970 1§ 72.75
792079241] GENEVA iL NP0O17 6000 S 09701 $ 5,820.00
792079241 GENEVA I AP0113 500 5 45901 % 2,295.00
792079241] GENEVA L TOOO16 1650 S 0.950{ §& 1,567.50
792079241] GENEVA I DMO001 4X6 4 $ 89.210 1 $ 356.84
792544700 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA NP0017 8000 S 0970 [ $ 7,760.00
792544700 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA AP0113 200 S 4590 | & 918.00
792544700] SOUTH SAN FRANGISGO CA TO0016 2000 5 09501 % 1,900.00
792544700{ SOUTH SAN FRANCISGO CA NP0018 52X52 30 $ 17.000 | 510.00
792583027 COLUMBUS OH AP0115 240 $ 4590 | $ 1,101.60
792583027 COLUMBUS OH NP0018 52X52 60 S 17.000 | $ 1,020.00
792583027 GOLUMBUS OH TO0047 1000 $ 0.950 | $ 950.00
792583027 COLUMBUS OH NPOO17 4000 $ 0.970 | $ 3,880.00
792583027 COLUMBUS OH DM1704 4X6 2 $ 98,550 | 197.10
792583027 COLUMBUS OH DMO001 3X10 2 S 119290 | $ 238.58
792182899 NIAMI FL NP0018 52114 290 $ 23.680 | $ 6,867.20
792182899 MIAMI FL DMOO001 3%4 4 S 58.090 | $ 232.36
792182899 NIAMI FL AP01156 240 S 4590 | $ 1,101.60
792182899 WIAMI FL TO0016 2000 5 0.950 | $ 1,900.00
792182899 NIANI FL NP0O017 8000 $ 0970 $ 7,760.00
792182899 MIAMI FL NP0017 1140 $ 0970 % 1,105.80
792182899 MIAMI FL GO0953 88 § 18.150 | $ 1,597.20
792182899 NIAMI FL G00953 44 5 18.150 [ $  798.60
792182898 MIAMI FL G00953 22 $ 18.150 | $ 399.30
792482899 MIAMI FL G00953 56 $ 18.150 | $ 1,016.40
792182899 MIAMI FL GO0953 14 S 18.150 | $ 25410
792544685| SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA NP0017 800 S - 0970 | § 776.00
792544695 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA NP0018 85X85 480 S 30.000 { § 14,400.00
792544695] SOUTH SAN FRANCISGO CA TO0016 100 $ 0.950 | $ 95.00
792491843 CRANBERRY PA AP0113 350 S 4590 | $ 1,608.50
792491843 CRANBERRY PA DMO00T 3X4 12 $ 58,090 | $ 697.08
792491843| CRANBERRY PA TO0D016 1600 S 0.950{ $ 1,520.00
792491843| CRANBERRY PA NPOD17 11000 S 0.970 | $ 10,670.00
792548853] PITTSBURGH PA AP0113 175 S 45901 % 803.25
742548853] PITTSBURGH PA TOO06 1600 S 0.950 | $ 1,520.00
792548853| PITTSBURGH PA NPQ017 10000 $ 0.570 | $ 9,700.00
792484308] UPPER ARLINGTON OH TQO047 1428 $ 0.950 | $ 1,357.55
792484308] UPPER ARLINGTON OH NP0O17 8000 $ 0970 $ 7.760.00

$ 202,226.04

41861.0003.12572339.1




SERVICE AGREEMENT

This SERVICE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement”) Is nade this 1st day of September, 2014,
batween Houlihan’s Restaurants, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 8700 State Line
Road, Suite 200, Leawood, K5 86206 ("Customer”), and ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, a
divislon of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC, a Delaware limited liabflity company, with
offices at 115 North First Street, Burbank, Californla 91502 {"Company") and supersedes the
axisting agreamant between the parties made on July 7, 2011,

Saction 1, (2} Company agrees to supply and Customer agrees to rent garments
and/or other items (collectively, "Merchandise”) as described on Schedule | attached hereto
and related services {the "Services") exclusively from Company. The rental/service charges and
the loss/ruin charges for the Merchandise and Services are all set forth an Schedule 1.

(b}  The Merchandise and Services shall he provided at those Customer locations
identified on Scheduls 1} attached hereto, and at all cther additional locatlons where the
decision has bean made to utilize textile rental services, all of which shall be in accordance with
the terms, conditions and schedule of charges set forth herein or on the schedules attached
hereto. For Customer locations serviced by Company pbrior to the Effective Date (defined in
Section 4) of this Agreement, any such charges shall be Implemented within forty-flve (45) days
from the Effective Date of this Agreement. Customer acknowledges and agrees that it will
provide prompt written notlce to Compary of any newly opened or acquired {ocation(s).

{c) All Merchandise supplied to Customer under this Agrasement Is the property of
Company and shall be promptly retumed on demand. Customer agrees to be responsible for
Merchandise Jost or damaged by customer except through normal wear and tear,

1 Revised 1/14/08



Section 4. Tha initial term of this Agreement shail be for one hundred and fifty-six {158)
consecutive waeks from September 1, 2014 (the "Effective Date”}. Thereafter, this Agreement
shall automatically be renewad for successive fifty-two [52) consecttive week pariods. During
any such renewal term, elther party may terminate this Agreement, with or without cause, by
giving the other party at least ninety (90) days’ prior wrltten notica of termination (by means of
emall or U.S, mail, return racelpt requested). In the event of a changs in ownership or other
transfer of substantlally all of thescommon stock of Customer, the term of this Agreement will
be limited to not less than seventy-glght (78) weeks; provided, however, In addition to the
minimum 78-week term, Customer shall provide Company with 90 days’ prior written notice of
its intent to terminate ln such event.

3 Revised 1/14/08



Section 9. (a) Upon any termination {with or without cause) or expiration of this
Agreement, Customer agrees o pay all Merchandise loss/ruln chargas for items that are Jost
and/or damaged and all unpaid statements for each and every location so terminated or
expired,

{(b) Custorner acknowladges that Company will make an investment in Merchandise
in arder to service the needs of Customer,

4 Revised 1714708



(£) Upon any cancellation, breach or othar early termination of this Agreement by
Customer, without cause, Customer shalj pay Company as liquidated damages {intended as a
good falth pre-estimate of the actual damages Company would incur and not as a penalty) for
each and svery focation so terminated, an amount equal to the greater of (i) fifty percent (50%}
of the average weekly charges at such location{s) during the three (3) months prior to
termination times the number of weeks remaining In the term (or any renewal term) of this
Agreement or {(if) the then current Joss/ruin charge for each item of Merchandise belng

provided to Costomer at such location(s).

3 Revised 1/14/08
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Section21.  This Agreement shall not be binding upon Campany until executed by an
authorized Company representative.

IN WITINESS WHEREQF, the undersignhed, hy their duly authorized representatives, have
executed this Agreement as of the day and year first ahove written,

7 Revised 1/14/08



ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES [CUSTOMER]
3 divislon of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparal, LLC -
Murray C.

D)glwllysboedbﬂ-‘umjﬁl\k!bmmw

PR corbiimay € talkenbous

e=Hotlibon's Restananty tnc, oo=Yie
President of Purdsadig,

NWNHM TERIFA-05 N

By // m /\[ Me!kenhous .

Namef /" Trerwe Obe\-x.)w ,
Title: Group Manager V ¥ ¥ A 6&:}5

Date: “31 anl i

Revised 1714/08



SCHEDULE 1 - PRICING

APRONS .. - ! ; .
AP-0133 [No Potkel Apror 28x32 I Whita A T Houllhen's & Specisty [ TB0__{ R
AP OETVIT [Bil fpron, { Whie 1 BvEx | Speclly {_T80_{ -
[JOVER GARMENTS St . . L e Y IOV N
Q00752 Oho! Gost Whils WA Spoclaty i 7
GO-1538 Ghef Goat with French Kriot Bultons Vihite A Spachatly kit A
(G5-0848 Gooks Shirt White NIA Speclally 11
GO-5000 Chof Coal NOR Wa sh Waite NIA Spacally - .
Iﬁ!iLELINEN . 0 e g T P, . : «
NP-1X397 zox:zu Poly Spm npklns Black 2020 Houlihar's & Spoclatly TED ]
NP-001? 20x20 Poly Squn Napking Whia 2020 Spediatly T8D -
NP-DOH8 Poly Spun Tablsoloth 52852 Whity 52x52 oulihsn's & Speclg THD 1
NP-D010 . {Paly Spuny Tebleckolh Bixt1 White B8Ix61 Houlihan's & Spac!aﬂy TBR
NP-DO{B Faly Spun Tableciolh A5xB5 Whils B85x85 | Haulihes's & Speclatly THO :
NP-018 Poly Spin Tt I 62x114 Biack £2x144 Spaclay
(NP-GD18 Eoly Bpun T ) 5% 114 Wtile 523114 Spoota sl
NP-0018 Paly Spun Ti 1h WHIT-7A%71 While 7iX71 Spechally ]
TOWELS OTHER 2+ . ! . .
TOLO16 Bar Mops 100% Cat(on‘reny WHITE NA Houlhan's & Spscialy |
TO-0047 Ber Mogs 100% Cotton Terry SLUE NA | Houfhar's & Spedally ]
TO-0097 | L-,h Tcrwa]s 10055 Catian WHITE/GREEN §TR | NA \| Houllhan's & 8, dauy 18D ]
OM-000 [t oal oA axj ; Spearauy TED -
D000 Axt 1at ANY 4x8 p Sgnc{a\m TBR -
DM-C00: 3x10 Maf ANY 10 Speclaly 18D -
DM-170 4x6 Sleady Slep Mat ANY 453 Spaclally 18D |
D170 3x10 Slaayshp Mot ANY 3xi0 Spovially TBD )
CUSTOMER EQUIPMENT. .. im PRI P L
GE-0120 |Bag Stand N/A A _{No |_Houlhan's & Speclally {  N/A -
XK-A105 [Nylon Bags A A _[Na oulihar?s & Spaclally |~ N/A
GE-0006 |Samiont Leckars Grey WA [Ne | Houllhay's & Speclofl, NiA 1 -
Sail Cat Groy WA INo | Houlhan's & Spediall WA ! ]
XX0104 Layndry Bag Blue NA Pio Houlihan's & Spealatly T8p . ]
T

JErebd (. P U ng 15 720 LUVM BIABM 4020 ibinih) Wb s gyt 81 MARILI S0 el (WS9) 2ka €I IR L G

Dig'tally signed by Murray €, Melkenhous
M U l'ray C. DN: en=Mutray G Melkenhous, o=Houlihan's

Restaurants, Inc., ou=Vice Prasident of Purchasing,
M ei ke n h ous emall=mmeikeshousehoulthans.com, ¢=U3

Date:2015.91,12 10:24:25 -05'00°

BDare

Houlthan's H:prmr{atm Slenaturs

T/ AN
7 O

apresantattye Signature

11/'20/_15

Date




SCHEDULE Il

CUSTOMER LOCATIONS

MG ¢l LOCATION NAME LOCATION ADDRESS ADDRESS 2 L OCATION CITY ST  ZP

810 792161428  Houllhan's #1681 1508 & Randali Rd. Algonguin i 8102
804 782079231  Dsvon#153 38 E Chicago Ave Chlcaga I 80611
602 792079241  Houllhan's #157 1322 Commane Drive Ganeva iL 80134
803 782079742  Houlhen's#004 86 Qakbrook Cir Ouak Bronk iL 80523
808 7R2076229  Houlihan's #1885 161563 L& Granga Road Orland Park It 60462
602 792079240  Houithan's #1867 550 w. Touhy Ave Bldg G -1 PFark Ridge i 80088
604 792079238  Houllhen's #123 321 Rice Lake 8q Wheatan iL 60187
428 782174808  Houlihan's #1768 B02¢ Fagt 42nd 5t Indianapolis IN 46250
428 792171808  Houlihan's #1758 14065 Town Center Bivd Noblesville TN 46060
574 782027827  Muaulihap's ¥070 5732 W Saglnaw Hay Lansing M A8817
631 782014188  Houlthan'a #181 201 Weat Fultan Grand Raplds M 49512
602 792080550  Devon#{80 17 W AR 22nd Blraet Qakbrovk Terace It 80181
417 787422691  Houllhan's #{88 2203 Promesiatda Bivd Ste 15100 Rogers AR 7Zz758
548 782481B43  Hpulihan's #4173 20406 Rowte 18 Crankerty Township  PA 16068
6AB 702484308  Houlihan's #182 3150 Tremun! Read Upper Atingban OH 433221
g47 762162808  Devon#179 1715 Sheny Lane Mlami FL 33183
810 Houllhan's #170 Naperville Crossings 2860 Showvplace Dr. Maperviile I8 60541
546 Houfihan's #045 125W. Statlon Square Dr. Pitishurgh PA 16219
546 Houlthan's #1860 1500 Waehington Rd. Pittshurgh FA 15228
546 Houlihan's #1451 190 Rohlnasn Center Dr. Space #1210 Pitsburgh PA 15205
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ANENDMENT TG
SERVIGE AGREEMENT
HOULIHAN’S RESTAURANT, INC.

This Amendment is dated as of Seplember 14, 2015 belweean Houlihan's Reslaurants, Inc. (“‘Customer”}
and Aramark Uniform Services, a divisien of, ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLG {(*Cornpany”).

Reference I3 matls ta that certain Senvice Agreement dated September 01, 2014 &s amended, (the
"Agreement”) between Customer and Company.

The parties agree that the Agreement will be amended as Tollows upon the execution of this Amendment:

1. Each of the Customer and Gompany agrees that the following item(s) will be added to the
Agreement:

Mor oode . ltem Dasaription Sizn Renlaf Rate Ii’f"‘i’i;s%‘{ﬁﬁfh 'ﬁiét@ I BH}?f”f:)‘;/v e
AP-Q181-WHIT Blstro Apron Service Express ”ﬁa 1““’ [; ) 17 ji\ 1
RNEY

'! U gise] j h

2. £ach of Customer and Conipany agrees thaf except as amended by this Amendment, all other
terms and conditions set forth n the Agreement shall remain In full forse and effect.

3. This Amendment shafl not be binding upon Company until executed by a corporate officar of
Gompany.
HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANTS, INC. ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES,
Dignlly sune by Muny Chtenion. A divislon of ARAWARK Unifanm & Carger
Murray C Re’mvnnk lnn,nu-\“‘lm‘?ruldm\uf * Apparel, LLC

Purchailng,

By: MeiKEi’}hOUS m.ms»mv‘nmlwsw = Byi,_'

Title: Titia:

Date: Date; 7 ~{§ - /6




AMENDMENT TO
SERVICE AGREEMENT

HOULIHAN'S RESTAURANTS, INC.

This Amendment is dated as of November 10, 2015, between Houlihan’s Restaurants, Inc.
(“Customer”) and Aramark Uniform Services, a division of Aramark Uniform & Career
Apparel, LLC (*Company™). :

Reference is made to that certain Service Agreement dated September 1, 2014, as aniended, (the
"Apgreement™) between Customer and Company.

The parties agree that the Agreement will be amended as follows upon the execution of this
Amendment:

1.

Each of the Customer and Company agrees that the following items will be added to the
Service Agreement;

NP-0017 | Napkin | White | '

Bach of Customer and Company agrees that except as amended by this Ameudment, all
other terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement shali remain in full force and sffect,

This Amendment shall not be binding upon Company until executed by a corporate
officer of Company.

HOULYHAN'S RESTAURANTS, INC, ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES,

M u rray C. D.\l:rn:Murl\vC.Me!kznhauy,o:ﬂm}“han's
A i o

& division of ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLO
Digimly Moned by Murray €. Medkanhans

Inc, cu=Yice P

Yurchesing,
X

Cy /
By: M eikenh ous Pt By: '4;?/4{‘,\_/(/\
. [Z4

Title;

Title:,ﬂé,é\')\(ug:a@éf H\:r X

Date:

Date; (1 /ZC/ /‘5




